DHW STORAGE TANK MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL 316L
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
2
TA
H
-X
 -
 T

5 → Insulation thickness 50/55 mm
0 → Insulation thickness 100 mm
A → Aluminium clad
NULL → PVC clad
HOW TO ORDER
TA - V 8 X N 5 A / 0200 H
Capacity - L
1-3 PHASE IMMERSION ELECTRIC HEATER - STAINLESS STEEL 316L / INCOLOY TUBES
Threaded plug 2” | Aluminium box IP55 | V230/400
Capacity Capacity/L
Matching Length 1-THERMOSTAT
Temperature adjusting
2-THERMOSTAT
Temperature adj. & overheating protection
Watt L mm PART NO.  PART NO.
2000 200÷5000 280 RES020-200-L280-6-M  RES020-200-L280-6-B
3000 200÷5000 380 RES030-200-L380-6-M  RES030-200-L380-6-B
5000 200÷5000 500 RES050-200-L500-6-M  RES050-200-L500-6-B
6000 300÷5000 600 RES060-200-L600-6-M  RES060-200-L600-6-B
9000 500÷5000 680 RES090-200-L680-I-M  RES090-200-L680-I-B
10000 500÷5000 680 RES100-200-L680-I-M  RES100-200-L680-I-B
12000 800÷5000 820 RES120-200-L820-I-M  RES120-200-L820-I-B
ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS
ITEM
 PART NO.
THERMOMETER Ø65 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D65_L
THERMOMETER Ø100 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D100
PROBE SOCKET Ø½”  L=150 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_L
THERMOSTAT Ø½” (0÷90)°C TERMOSTATO
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT 200÷500 L ANODE012X380_P
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT 800-1000 L ANODE012X430_P
ELECTRONIC ANODE KIT  1500÷5000 L ANODE012X430X2_P   ELECTRONIC ANODE
THERMOMETER PROBE SOCKET THERMOSTAT
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
8
TA
H
-X
 -
 T
A
-X
R00-21
ANTI-CORROSION PROTECTION STEEL TREATMENTS
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR STAINLESS STEEL TANKS
Pickling and passivation
DHW storage tanks made of Stainless Steel 316L are treated with full immersion pickling procedures and subsequent passivation to ensure the
highest hygiene standards.
CATHODIC PROTECTION
The corrosion of a metal structure occurs mainly in areas in which there is the passage of current (oxidation-reduction process) from the structure
towards the outside (water or gas) causing a dissolution of the structure itself.
Cathodic protection by means of electronic impressed current system.
As an alternative to the galvanic system (coupling of materials with different potentials) there is a
protection method which consists in applying an equal and opposite continuous current to the metallic
structure to be protected, neutralising the voltages formed inside the tank.
Thanks to the modern techniques there is an innovative electronic system of cathodic protection with
continuous impressed current.
The main advantages are:
• active protection by means of impressed currents from the outside;
• excellent flexibility of operation in order to adhere to the changeable internal coating conditions
and the mass of water;
• reduction of maintenance costs due to the permanent protection of the system.
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
9
TA
H
-X - TA
-X
R00-21